Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List

Hutchinson Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirenent: 6 Hours

Course ID
EN100
EN101
EN102

Section
Course Title Hours
ENGLISH COMPOSITION IB 3
ENGLISH COMPOSITION IA 3
ENGLISH COMPOSITION II 3

Bucket: Communications Requirenment: 3 Hours

Subject Area

Course ID
SH101
SH210

Section
Course Title Hours
PUBLIC SPEAKING 3
INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirenment: 3 Hours

Section

Subject Area

Course ID
MA106
MA107
MA108
MA110
MA111
MA117

Course Title Hours
COLLEGE ALGEBRA

PLANE TRIGONOMETRY

ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS

CALCULUS

ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I
CONTEMPORARY MATH

W Ul W W w w

Subject Area

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirenent: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID
BI101
BI103
BI104
BI105
BI107
BI108
BI112
CH101
CH105
CH106
CH108
PY103
PY104L
PY110
PY112
PY113
PY201
PY202

Section
Course Title Hours
GENERAL BIOLOGY 4
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 6
BIOLOGY I 5
BIOLOGY II 5
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I 4
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II 4
GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 4
GENERAL CHEMISTRY 5
CHEMISTRY 1 5
CHEMISTRY II 5
PRINCIPLES OF ORGANIC AND BIOCHEMISTRY 5
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 3
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LAB 1
PHYSICAL SCIENCE 5
GENERAL PHYSICS 1 5
GENERAL PHYSICS II 5
ENGINEERING PHYSICS I 5
ENGINEERING PHYSICS II 5

Subject Area
Biology
Anatomy
Biology
Biology
Anatomy
Anatomy
Microbiology
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Biochemistry
Geology
Geology

Physical Sciences

Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirenent: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses f

Course ID

2 Subj ect Areas

EC100
EC101
GE101
GO100

Section
Course Title Hours
MACROECONOMICS 3
MICROECONOMICS 3
WORLD GEOGRAPHY 3
AMERICAN GOVERNMENT 3

Subject Area
Economics
Economics
Geography
Political Science
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirenent: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses fr 2 Subj ect Areas

Section
Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area

GO101 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 3 Political Science
G0102 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 3 Political Science
GO110 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 3 Political Science
GO132 COMPARATIVE POLITICS 3 Political Science
LE101 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINIAL JUSTICE 3 Criminal Justice
LE205 CRIMINAL LAW 3 Criminal Justice
PS100 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 3 Psychology
PS101 HUMAN RELATIONS 3 Psychology
PS102 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 3 Psychology
PS201 PSYCHOLOGY OF PERSONALITY 3 Psychology
PS202 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY 3 Psychology
S0100 FUNDAMENTALS OF SOCIOLOGY 3 Sociology
S0101 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY 3 Sociology
S0106 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S STUDIES 3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies
SO111 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 3 Anthropology
S0113 CULTURAL DIVERSITY 3 Sociology
S0122 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK 3 Social Work
S0201 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3 Sociology

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirenent: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Section

Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area
AR101 ART APPRECIATION 3 Art
AR104 ART HISTORY: PALEOLITHIC-MEDIEVAL 3 Art
AR105 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE-MODERN 3 Art
AR106 ART IN THE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM 3 Art
EN120 CHILDRENS LITERATURE 3 Literature
EN121 WORLD MYTHOLOGY 3 Literature
EN128 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING 3 English
EN201 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 3 Literature
EN202 BRITISH LITERATURE I 3 Literature
EN203 BRITISH LITERATURE II 3 Literature
EN204 AMERICAN LITERATURE I 3 Literature
EN205 AMERICAN LITERATURE II 3 Literature
EN207 INTRODUCTION TO SHAKESPEARE 3 Literature
EN214 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL STUDIES: FAIRY 3 Cultural Studies

TALES
EN215 MEDIEVAL LITERATURE IN CONTEMPORARY STUDIES 3 Literature
EN217 PODCAST FICTION 3 Theater
HI101 AMERICAN HISTORY 1492 - 1865 3 History
HI102 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865 - PRESENT 3 History
HI103 WORLD HISTORY TO 1600 3 History
HI104 WORLD HISTORY SINCE 1600 3 History
HI112 WESTERN CIVILIZATION TO 1500 3 History
HI113 WESTERN CIVILIZATION 1500-PRESENT 3 History
HI122 FILM HISTORY OF WORLD WAR II 3 History
HI122L FILM HISTORY OF WORLD WAR II LAB 0 History
HI201 TOPICS IN HISTORY 3 History
JL101 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS 3 Communications
MU101 MUSIC APPRECIATION 3 Music
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Bucket: Arts and Huma s Requirenment: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas
Section

Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area

MU106 MUSIC THEORY I 3 Music

MU107 MUSIC THEORY II 3 Music

MU127 INTRODUCTION TO JAZZ AND JAZZ ROCK 3 Music

MU201 MUSIC IN THE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM 3 Music

MU206 MUSIC THEORY III 3 Music

MU207 MUSIC THEORY IV 3 Music

PL101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 3 Philosophy

PL103 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 3 Philosophy

PL104 ETHICS 3 Philosophy

PL105 DEATH AND DYING 3 Philosophy

RE101 NEW TESTAMENT LITERATURE 3 Religion

RE102 OLD TESTAMENT LITERATURE 3 Religion

RE106 INTRODUCTION TO WORLD RELIGIONS 3 Religion

SH101 PUBLIC SPEAKING 3 Communications

SH103 ORAL INTREPRETATION 3 Communications

SH122 VOICE AND DICTION 3 Communications

SH210 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 3 Communications

S0113 CULTURAL DIVERSITY 3 Art

SP101 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I 5 Modern and Classical Languages

SP102 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II 5 Modern and Classical Languages

SP105 ELEMENTARY SPANISH III 5 Modern and Classical Languages

TH115 THEATRE APPRECIATION 3 Theater

TH122 VOICE AND DICTION 3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirenent:

Section
Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area
AR101 ART APPRECIATION 3
AR104 ART HISTORY: PALEOLITHIC-MEDIEVAL 3
AR105 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE-MODERN 3
AR106 ART IN THE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM 3
AR110 DRAWING I 3
AR122 2-D DESIGN 3
AR123 3-D DESIGN 3
BI101 GENERAL BIOLOGY 4
BI102 ECOLOGY OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROBLEMS 3
BI103 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 6
BI104 BIOLOGY I 5
BI105 BIOLOGY II 5
BI107 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I 4
BI108 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II 4
BI112 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 4
BU101 ACCOUNTING I 3
BU102 ACCOUNTING II 3
BU105 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 3
BU107 PERSONAL FINANCE 3
BU109 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 3
BU118 INTRODUCTION TO LEADERSHIP 3
BU201 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 3
BU202 MARKETING 3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirenent: 6 Hours

Section
Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area
BU203 MANAGEMENT 3
BU205 BUSINESS LAW 1 3
CC101 INTRODUCTION TO EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 3
CC105 INFANT AND TODDLER DEVELOPMENT 3
CH101 GENERAL CHEMISTRY 5
CH105 CHEMISTRY 1 5
CH106 CHEMISTRY II 5
CH108 PRINCIPLES OF ORGANIC AND BIOCHEMISTRY 5
CH201 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I 5
CH202 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II 5
Cs111 VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING 3
CS200 PROBLEM SOLVING AND PROGRAMMING 4
EC100 MACROECONOMICS 3
EC101 MICROECONOMICS 3
ED201 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION 3
ED201L INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION PRACTICUM 1
ED205 EDUCATING EXCEPTIONAL STUDENTS 3
ED206 TECHNOLOGY FOR TEACHERS 3
ED207 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PE & HEALTH 3
EN120 CHILDRENS LITERATURE 3
EN128 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING 3
EN201 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 3
EN204 AMERICAN LITERATURE I 3
EN205 AMERICAN LITERATURE II 3
GE101 WORLD GEOGRAPHY 3
GO0100 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT 3
GO101 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 3
G0102 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 3
GO110 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 3
G0132 COMPARATIVE POLITICS 3
HE202 NUTRITION 3
HI101 AMERICAN HISTORY 1492 - 1865 3
HI102 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865 - PRESENT 3
HI103 WORLD HISTORY TO 1600 3
HI104 WORLD HISTORY SINCE 1600 3
HR105 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 3
1S104 MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS 3
JL101 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS 3
LE101 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINIAL JUSTICE 3
LE205 CRIMINAL LAW 3
MA106 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3
MA107 PLANE TRIGONOMETRY 3
MA108 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS 3
MA110 CALCULUS 3
MA111 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I 5
MA113 ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II 5
MA117 CONTEMPORARY MATH 3
MA206 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 3
MU101 MUSIC APPRECIATION 3
MU106 MUSIC THEORY I 3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirenent: 6 Hours

Section
Course ID Course Title Hours Subject Area

MU107 MUSIC THEORY II 3
MU201 MUSIC IN THE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM 3
PE105 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH 3
PE106 FIRST AID AND CPR 2
PE185 EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY 3
PL101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 3
PL103 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 3
PL104 ETHICS 3
PS100 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 3
PS102 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 3
PY102 WEATHER AND CLIMATE 3
PY103 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 3
PY104L PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LAB 1
PY110 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 5
PY112 GENERAL PHYSICS I 5
PY113 GENERAL PHYSICS II 5
PY201 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I 5
PY202 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II 5
RE101 NEW TESTAMENT LITERATURE 3
RE102 OLD TESTAMENT LITERATURE 3
RE106 INTRODUCTION TO WORLD RELIGIONS 3
SH101 PUBLIC SPEAKING 3
SH122 VOICE AND DICTION 3
SH210 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION 3
SM180 BASIC SPORTS MEDICINE 3
S0100 FUNDAMENTALS OF SOCIOLOGY 3
S0101 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY 3
S0106 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S STUDIES 3
SO111 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 3
S0113 CULTURAL DIVERSITY 3
S0122 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK 3
S0201 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3
SP101 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I 5
SP102 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II 5
SP105 ELEMENTARY SPANISH III 5
TH115 THEATRE APPRECIATION 3
TH116 ACTING I 3
TH121 ACTING II 3
TH122 VOICE AND DICTION 3
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